### **Transport for NSW**

# NS

## **Pymble Station Upgrade**

### **Transport Access Program**

Finishing work – August 2023

In June, we advised you the Pymble Station upgrade was complete and that finishing works would be required in coming months.

As part of finishing work, we will be installing a new set of stairs for the new high voltage pit, located on Grandview Street. This work will be carried out from **6am to 6pm** on **Saturday 26 August and Sunday 27 August**, during Sydney Trains trackwork when the station is closed.

### Temporary parking changes

During this work and for safety reasons, **four** car parking spaces on Grandview Street between Station Street and Alma Street will be temporarily unavailable. The taxi rank on Grandview Street will also be unavailable while we complete the work.

Traffic control and signage will be in place to manage pedestrians and vehicles around the work area. Please see map overleaf for further information.

If you have any queries regarding this work, please contact us on **1800 684 490** or email **projects@transport.nsw.gov.au** 



### **Transport for NSW**





